

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1171 of 2015

=====

RAVIN RANCHHODBHAI PATEL & 1....Petitioner(s)

Versus

AMARBHAI NAGJIBHAI BHARVAD & 12....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR SAHIL M SHAH, ADVOCATE for Petitioner(s) No.1-2  
 MR AS VAKIL, ADVOCATE for Respondent(s) No.11-12  
 NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1 - 4  
 NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 5 -  
 6 , 7.1.1 - 7.1.4 , 7.2 - 7.4 , 8 - 8.7 , 9 - 10 ,  
 13

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.M.CHHAYA

Date : 06/02/2015

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate for the petitioners.

NOTICE for final disposal returnable on 27.02.2015. Mr.J.V.Mehta, learned advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 4, Mr.Ronak B. Rawal, learned Assistant Government Pleader for respondent Nos.9, 10 and 13, and Mr.A.S.Vakil, learned advocate for respondent Nos.11 and 12, waive service on behalf of the respective respondents. Direct service is permitted for rest of the respondents.

Over and above order dated 30.01.2015 passed by this Court, ad-interim relief is granted in terms of Paragraph No.18(d).

Registry to accept vakalatnama of Mr.J.V.Mehta, learned advocate, on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Sd/-

[R.M.CHHAYA, J ]

\*\*\*

*Bhaves*h-[pps]\*