

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1171 of 2015

=====

RAVIN RANCHHODBHAI PATEL & 1 other(s)

Versus

AMARBHAI NAGJIBHAI BHARVAD & 12 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR. SAHIL M SHAH(6318) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

ADVOCATE NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 7,7.1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 10,13,9

MR AS VAKIL(962) for the Respondent(s) No. 11,12

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 8

RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 5

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No.

6,7.1.1,7.1.2,7.1.3,7.1.4,7.2,7.3,7.4,8.1,8.2,8.3,8.4,8.5,8.6,8.7

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

VIRAL K SHAH(5210) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 10/08/2023

ORAL ORDER

Not before this Court.

V.J. SATWARA

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)